340.00 1230

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Peter William Hardcastle	01/27/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Teledyne Defence Limited
Street Address:	Airdale House, Royal London Industrial Estate
Internal Address:	Acorn Park, Charlestown, Shipley
City:	West Yorkshire
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	BD17 7SW

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12304036

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)380-8968

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 248-380-9300

Email: mjb@quinnlawgroup.com
Correspondent Name: Quinn Law Group, PLLC

Address Line 1: 39555 Orchard Hill Place, Ste. 520

Address Line 4: Novi, MICHIGAN 48375

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: GH0101PCTUS

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Christopher W. Quinn

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment_GH0101#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 022317 FRAME: 0704

500792289

ASSIGNMENT

For the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby assign, sell and set over to

Teledyne Defence Limited Airdale house Royal London Industrial Estate

RECORDED: 02/26/2009

hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in

A BROADBAND SWITCHED MULTIPLEXER

set fo	orth in the application for United States Letters Patent execution day of, 20;	ited by me on the
OR	•	
Appl	thich an application for a United States Patent was filed on 12/ication No. 12/304,036 (I hereby authorize my attorn cation filing date and number when they become known),	09/2008 , ey to insert the
applications a countries in it assign, sell ar rights of prior claiming bend	right of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal and to receive Letters Patent for said inventions and discoveries to or their own name or names, or in my name, at its or their elements of the set over to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other left in and to said inventions and discoveries in all countries, in sefft of the filing date hereof, continuations, continuations-in-pains and reissue applications.	s in any and all foreign ection, and I hereby legal representatives, all cluding all applications
any and all pa countries and	agree for myself, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal respects, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all ki to perform any and all acts which said ASSIGNEE, its success may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assign	nds and in any and all fors, assigns or other legal
And I hereby granted herein	1.11//	
Inventor's sig	nature Dat	e 27/1/2009
Full name :	Peter William Hardcastle	
Residence :	Wrose, Bradford, GB BD21QD	
Inventor's sig	nature Dat	e
Full name :		
Residence:		

PATENT REEL: 022317 FRAME: 0705